22/03/2002 ASS. REC. BY:	REF	: C9/17/1	18022019/	Asbez	Special L	nstruction	1	
Surveyor:		ASSIGN	MENT (Offic	e)				
From (Person):	Synzairdina	of	ALL		Date	/Time:	NCCIFO	8 1131am
Estimated Cost:			Bill to:					
OD/TO/WS/TP	RES / OD RES / E	VA/INV/MV	7 CS					
To Inspect Vehicle 1		Stia Jusb		Insu	red:	SI	P 48921	)
at Workshop m/s	Eunos	, Mutur		(0	Tel:	6747	2033	
of	કાર્ષ	Kaki Bukit	Ave 6 # 0	1-64	09/25/4			
Policy No:			Claim No				* ***	
Sum Insured:				:				
Make of Veh:						Α.	0512201	8
	2. / REV 24 HRS ( 018   1137(ym   1		-810C-GI-0] N.2N1 :b				orsement:	
Date/Time Acti	on/Instruction ( v	/ ) Estima	tp		*.3			
	A 2115B - X		146					
SIS								
	of med Us		50/-	0 ,	4 day	3	with ,	Adrian
	\$ 3,560.64	Red -	58%)					
								-

.

REF:

AIG

# , - Pre repair inspection request - SGA2115B VS SLP4892P (OI) DOA: 05/12/2018

From: Azlan, Syazairdina

To: admin-a@lkkauto.com, assignments@lkkauto.com

Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Md Ishak, Mohd Imran, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Hor, Yinrul, Chan, Yoke Shi, Kaur, Baljit

Sent: Friday, 7 December, 2018 11:31:14 AM

Attachments: Euros Motor - Pre-Repair Notice (AIGI/SGA2115B).pdf

Please refer to the enclosed request from CrossBorders LLC.

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Adrian Ling as Single Joint Expert as requested.

### Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdina Azlan

AIG

Express Claims Adjuster II

SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services

From: Hui Ting [mailto:huiting@crossbordersilc.com]

Sent: Friday, December 07, 2018 11:14 AM

To: Azian, Syazairdina; Corene

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Hor, Yinrul; Chan, Yoke Shi; Kaur, Baljit Subject: RE: - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLP4892P AND SGA2115B ON 05/12/2018

Your attention is drawn to the CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE below.

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

#### Dear Syaza

- We refer to your email dated 7 December 2018.
- We are instructed that our client has confirmedAdrian Ling from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltdas a single joint expert. 2
- Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at: 3.

Venue

Eunos Motor Service

Address:

Blk C, 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-064 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Contact:

Ms Ng (6747 2033)

Please liaise with the above workshop.

Thank You.

Regards

TEL: 6438 1323 ext 2006

CrossBorders LLC 133 New Bridge Road #23-03/04/05 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: (65) 6438 1323 Fax: (65) 6438 2313

# NOTICE OF OFFICE CLOSURE

Please be informed that our office will be closed for the dates specified below. During the period of closure stated below, we will not be able to accept service of Court documents nor be able to

Closed From	To	
24 December 2018, 9.00AM	24 December 2018, 6.00PM	
31 December 2018, 9.00AM	31 December 2018, 6.00PM	
04 February 2019, 9.00AM	08 February 2019, 600PM	

# CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail from CrossBorders LLC (including any attachment(s) to it) is confidential and may also be privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Accordingly, if you are not the intended recipient please notify us immediately, delete this e-mail (including any attachment to it) from your computer system and do not disclose or distribute it to any other person or continue to read this e-mail. Thank you.

CrossBorders LLC DOES NOT ACCEPT SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS OR NOTICE OF ANY PROCEEDINGS BY FACSIMILE OR EMAIL

From: Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com>

Sent: Friday, 7 December 2018 8:59 AM

To: Hui Ting <huiting@crossborderslic.com>

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa <NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran <Imran.lshak@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur <Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com>; Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi <yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Kaur, Baljit <Baljit.Kaur@aig.com>

Subject: - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLP4892P AND SGA2115B ON 05/12/2018



Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in error or simply delete

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright © 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights reserved

0.0

IMPORTANT NOTICE:
The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Syazairdina Azlan@aig.com
To: hulting@crossbordersilc.com
Cc: Andy-SV:Fong@aig.com ,LeeYing.Chin@aig.com ,NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Imran.Ishak@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com ,Yinrui.Hor@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ,Bal
Subject: AIGENCRYPT - PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLP4892P AND SGA2115B ON 05/12/2018
Utilbout Pealinding

Your Reference

: AJ.tk.ES (SGA2115B)

Our Reference : SLP4892P

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of thedamage to yourclient's/your customer'svehiclejointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to useone of themotor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the jointpre-repair surveyas a single jointexpert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name
AIG In House Surveyor	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services
Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please letus know withintwo (2)working days whether youagree to theappointment of anyof these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of thelisted motor surveyors. We will bearthe cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks and regards,

Syaza Irdina Azlan AIG Express Claims Adjuster II SG Claims Operations | AIG Shared Services From: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey
Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2018 4:06 PM
To: Azlan, Syazairdina
Subject: FW: Our client's vehicle no. SGA21158 (ES); Your insured's vehicle no. SLP4892P - PRI

From: Hui Ting [mailto:huiting@crossbordersllc.com] Sent: Thursday, December 06, 2018 3:59 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Cc: Corene

Subject: Our client's vehicle no. SGA2115B (ES); Your insured's vehicle no. SLP4892P - PRI

Your attention is drawn to the CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE below.

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

#### Dear Sirs

- Please find attached our PRI notice dated06 December 2018for your kind attention.
- Please reply email to<u>corene@crossbordersllc.com</u> & <u>huiting@crossbordersllc.com</u>

Thank You.

Regards Huiting

TEL: 6438 1323 ext 2006

CrossBorders LLC 133 New Bridge Road #23-03/04/05 Chinatown Point Singapore 059413 Tel: (65) 6438 1323 Fax: (65) 6438 2313

#### NOTICE OF OFFICE CLOSURE

Please be informed that our office will be closed for the dates specified below. During the period of closure stated below, we will not be able to accept service of Court documents nor be able to receive/attend to any incoming correspondence.

Closed From	To	
24 December 2018, 9.00AM	24 December 2018, 6.00PM	
31 December 2018, 9.00AM	31 December 2018, 6,00PM	
04 February 2019, 9.00AM	08 February 2019, 600PM	

### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This e-mail from CrossBorders LLC (including any attachment(s) to it) is confidential and may also be privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Accordingly, if you other person or continue to read this e-mail. Thank you.

CrossBorders LLC DOES NOT ACCEPT SERVICE OF COURT DOCUMENTS OR NOTICE OF ANY PROCEEDINGS BY FACSIMILE OR EMAIL

# CROSSBORDERS LLC

Advocates & Solicitors | Commissioner for Oaths | Notary Public

Our Ref:

AJ.tk.ES (SGA2115B)

Your Ref:

SLP4892P

06 December 2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #08-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

BY FAX: 6415 3727 & EMAIL

URGENT

THE MAIN OFFICE
WE DO NOT ACCEPT
SERVICE BY FAX

CORRESPONDENCES TO

MAIN OFFICE

TEL: 6438 1323

FAX: 6438 2313

BRANCH OFFICE

#03-12 NEW WORLD CENTRE SINGAPORE 209037

I JALAN BERSEH

PLEASE

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD #23-03/04/05 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413

Dear Sirs

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION
CLAIMANT: LIN JIN HUAN
TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 05 DECEMBER 2018 AT 09:20 HRS ALONG PIE (CHANGI)
BEFORE EXIT TO CTE (SLE) INVOLVING VEHICLES NO. SGA2115B & SLP4892P

We are instructed by Lin Jin Huan to notify you of a road accident on 05 December 2018 at about 09:20 hrs along PIE (Changi) Before Exit to CTE (SLE) involving our client's vehicle registration number SGA2115B and vehicle registration number SLP4892P driven by your insured at the material time. A copy of the Singapore accident statement/traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceeds to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days (excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday and Public Holiday) of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue:

Eunos Motor Service /

Address:

Blk C, 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

#01-064 Autobay @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Contact:

Ms Ng (6747 2033)

Please liaise with the above workshop directly.

Yours faithfully

Crossborders LLC

Email: corene@crossbordersllc.com /

Norsbriders Lhl.

huiting@crossbordersllc.com

encs

PLEASE LET US KNOW THE DATE OF THE PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR THE ADDRESSEE(S) ONLY AND MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND/OR MAY BE SUBJECT TO LEGAL PRIVILEGE. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS IN ERROR, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY.

CROSSBORDERS LLC

06-12-18;15:28

# 1/ 9

MPA218157883 / Progressive Car Care Pie Ltd - HQ ENTRY DATE & TIME: 06/12/2018 15:17 SUBMITTED BY: Soo Leong Keat

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

			1-1-1	
	T STA	T E IV		
			_	

 Date Of Report
 06/12/2018 15:17

 Date Of Accident
 05/12/2018 09:20

Exact Location Of Accident PIE (CHANGI) BEFORE EXIT TO CTE (SLE)

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SGA2115B

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner LIN JIN HUAN NRIC No S8535416G NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-81688040

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-81688040

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HONDA

Model VEZEL-1.5 X (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

## Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

GA409952/1

Cover Note Number

# Driver

Name of Driver ZHENG JING SHENG

 NRIC No
 \$8333315D

 Date Of Birth
 01/10/1983

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 31/05/2002

Driving Experience 16 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98472283

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

06-12-18;15:28

Address

BLK 633B SENJA ROAD

#10-149

Postcode

672633

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

STATEMENT RECORDED BY SOO - PROGRESSIVE CAR CARE PTE LTD (6741 5336)

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

SLP4892P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 5. Please report gargatic thy details of the accident to speed up the delica process.
- 2. This Form must be exemplated by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 5 Information provided room be as traited and accurate an notified. Any willful mismanessertation or withingthing of maverual facts may allow between a comparison to remarkets policy liability.
- The cape and acceptance of this Form by homence companies is not an admission of policy lability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any fulse reporting near be referred to the Bokes for lovestication-
- 6. The report will be followed by the meaning of the SIA Records Management Centre exceptioner by the General Hauterica Automation of Singapore (SIA) for architing and that copies of this report will for a fee for mode available upon application by internated parties.
- By the independ of this report to the formain, you hereby consent to the architetig of this report at the centre and to confee of the report being made syntiable aforesets.
- 8. Consent profer the Personal Dista Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, adoptiving up, again and content than

- (a) My instan, my workflood and the General Instance. Association of Engageme ("GIA") way/are permitted to collect ones, disclose and/or process on previous data/personal information are out to the Terral and any other permits information are out to the Terral and are permits for more provided by me or possessed to make a collection of "Personal Information" and disclose and transfer such transfer and transfer and
  - procusing benefice eaching out for extense but the pethanear of the delication and are extensely assembled out descript to the delica;
  - (ii) heartigating the accident auditorary throse
  - (iii) carrying out as date dealing with my instructions or expanding to any encouries by new
  - (ii) administering my defens (herading the unding of terrospontents, statements, interior, reports or notices by our, synthe could be one with the control of the state of the state or the assert of enveloped fitted outlaged; and/or
  - (v) employed with applicable late in administrating, proceeding, handling and/or spaling with row children (children) than "Purpower")
- (b) all intersects into have sensed validated involved in this existent and the training leavestyles from a payers paywelled as collect, see, this land stelled process on Auroran information for one or the sixtic currency but
- (d) by Personal information may/ten is disclosed by any of the reports and for the 50 bein that the programmen placed and against activities that the programment in the programment of the second of the second placed by the programment of the second of the second placed by the second of the second placed by the second of the second placed by the second placed by
- (a) my Parconel Information will blim be collected and used to compile delete Mistors for the paramose of freed detections. Since the first content of the paramose of the present and all forces district.
- (c) the information to collected under (d) states one the strend (clockes to
  - ii) To all indonest singles stop of her third parties that another in each saint. However, in a conventing or enumering or enumering or expension of the purposes stored, or

GLI for countyles with resolvements within any regulations, swar or search confins.

Felicyholdisz's Signieture Gote & Work:

Drivery Synature

for striket is not the postsyllother;

Date & Train

Reporting Centre Personner's Signature

**阿斯林教育** 

MRICIPIS NO.

06-12-18;15:28 ;

#### 47 0

# Sketch Plan #2

KETCH PLAN		
		<u>Vehicle</u> A - \$6A 2115 B - \$2948929
		Legend A A
ESCIUDE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
Celar to police	- FARENT TO 179181206/20	73
**************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
The state of the s		
		MINANDO DE CONTRACTO DE CONTRAC
		and the second s
		**************************************
	······································	
		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
**************************************		
	Application of the second seco	**************************************
		**************************************
***************************************	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	
DECLARATION  //We declare the foregoing stars rease be partial that your injures see some the key of occurrence. Kindly the	Eulara Sru true in every ribbaci.) Paus a bratani (14) days tiedde singsfely the claim acures over pr El year goldes for more betolg	was much be mentioned by the self-of times and
Policyholser's Signature Date & Tiest:	District's Signature (of driver in fortists policytoider)	Regarding Control Personal & Signature Name: NAME: AND STREET

Page 4 of 17

# POLICE REPORT Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin:

Geylang N.P.C

132 Paya Lebar Road SINGAPORE 409014 Tel No: 1800-8486999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20181206/2073

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT	REPORT	RT OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDEN'
------------------------------	--------	---------	---------	----------

Date/Time Report Made: 06/12/2018 13:00			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 72			
Informant	's Partici	ılars '					
Name of Informant:			Address:				
TAY JINGSHENG			APT BLK 633B SENJA ROAD #10-149 SINGAPORE 672633				
ID Type / ID No.:			Contact No.:				
NRIC NO / \$8333315D			Home/Office: Mobile: 98472283				
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email:				
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth: 01/10/1983	Type of Informant:				
Male	35		Driver				
Race:			Language: Institution / School Nam				
Chinese			English				
Occupation: Real estate agent			Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:				

Type of Accident:	Hit and Run Drive: Accident:		Date/Time of Accident: 05/12/2018 09:20	Type of Location EXPRESSWAY
PAN ISLAND ALONG PAN-	Traveling Toward Roa EXPRESSWAY ISLAND EXPRESSWAP SERANGOON ROAD	Y (PIE) HEADING T	OWARDS CHANGI A	IRPORT, JUST
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Clear		Dry		
		Dry Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger	
SGA2115B	Car	HONDA	VEZEL 1.5X	White	Slightly Damaged	0	
SLP4892P	Car	TOYOTA	PRIUS HYBRID 1.8 CVT	VVhite	Slightly Damaged	0	

06-12-18;15:28

#### # 6/ 9

## POLICE REPORT Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 132 Paya Lebar Road SINGAPORE 409014 Tel No: 1800-8486999 2 of 3 Report No. T/20181206/2073

# Brief Details.

On the 5th of December 2018 at about 0920hrs, I was driving my vehicle bearing registration plate number SGA2115B along Pan-Island Expressway (PIE) heading towards Changi Airport direction. While I was driving on the 4th lane of the 5-lane expressway, just before Upper Serangoon Road / Central Expressway (CTE) exit, all of a sudden, another vehicle bearing registration plate SLP4892P, which was from the 5th lane of the 5-lane expressway, cut into my lane and hit onto the front left portion of my vehicle. The driver however didn't stopped his vehicle but he continued driving along the road. The driver then made another lane change onto the 3rd lane and headed towards Changi Airport direction, while I made my way towards Upper Serangoon Road direction.

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

I wish to state that there is in-car camera installed in my vehicle and that it captured the incident. I also wish to state that the damages on the front left portion, near to the front left tyre area, were scratches and paint job cracks. I also wish to state that I could not recall if the other vehicle had any passengers in it. After the collision and after driving for a distance, I felt some pain on the upper left portion of my back, however. I have yet to see a doctor with regards to the pain.

#### 7/ 9

### POLICE REPORT





Police Station Of Origin: Geylang N.P.C 132 Paya Lebar Road SINGAPORE 409014 Tel No: 1800-8486999 3 of 3 Report No. 7/2018/1206/2073

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide exetch plan.

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report
G / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD ARIF BIN HAIRUDIN

Signature Of Interpreter.
Not applicable

Officer in Charge Of Case:
TP / HRT / Sr Staff Sgt IRMAN BIN MOHAMAD SAIP TO Contact No: 85478145

Authentication Stamp
NP366

A'ZONE

	FUNOS MOTOR SERVICE 1441: Adrian	TPAIG Shir	ley 1
			1
	BLK 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #01-064 SINGAPORE 417883 SGA 2 115B Hondon V TEL: 6747 2033, 6748 0107	1	
	FAX: 6741 5197	Date	No.
	Ful. Bumper tom	927	
	Frt Jower Bumper HM	459.8V	× .
	Fit Beimper Retainer LH NW	20.60	/
	Fit. Fender 41 Pers	558.70	X.
	protecte - LH Wt	153.00	~
	Head damp Assy. LH could	17,84.50	
	Fat grille 14554. Not New	630.20	× .
	- Bumpa Potainer (H-Big Hem	35.00.	Χ.
	" " Fog Jamp LH could	327.70	
	" I amp Cover 2H HM	45.00	
	" Reinforcement Hem	321.00	
		5263.30	
	655 20 E.	1052.66	
		421064	
	To spray painting affected part	90000	
	Toknock, straighten all nocessary	10000	
		,	30-
	parts in clerding & repaining of all	7 77 2 7 7	
	damaged part	6110-64	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	Jump Sum: \$ 4888/3		
	1,		
	List: 3165.80 Labour: 700		
	ten 20%: 253264 total 323261	F	
	1/2: 2550		
	Hers 20%: 253264 +otal 323261 HS: 2550 DA Day	٥.	
	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:		
	To resurvey before/after spray painting		
	To display damaged part(s) during resurvey  Parts prices are subject to confirmation		
	Third party survey is on a Without Prejudice basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed		
	2 - Legisland temis) must be resurveyed and		
	is subject to final approval from insurance desired.		
	Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:		
	Signature:		
	Date:		

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	DLDER TRA	CKING								
Case N	lotified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj :	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	5
Main	7 Dec 2018 Edit Reg		07 Dec 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,550 Edit Est			,550.00 ew Rpt		Repo	ing for Survey rt cel Case
М	ain	R	eference	C	laim Deta	ails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created t	oy adjuster]		
Insured:	LCRF Pte	Ltd, Co. Reg. No	o.: NA							
Main Claimant:	LIN JIN H	LIN JIN HUAN								
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SGA2115B				Date of I	.oss:	05/12/2018 09:00 - :59 [37 Months and 8 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr			Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 0610071955SG				Policy/Co Note No.		0999994772 (Comprehensive)			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SLP4892P				Policy No (Claiman					
***************************************					Excess:					
Repairer:	Eunos Mo	tor Service (HQ	1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6,	#01-64 Au	itoBay @	Kaki	Bukit, 41788	3 Kaki Bukit - Tel:	6747 20	33
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	Yong, Ivy-AV]	Ivy-VA.Yo	ng@aig.com
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	<b>Consultants Pte</b>	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561	[Handled	by A	DRIAN LIN	G] [Final Rp	t due 18	/12/2018]
Claimant's Solicitor:	CROSSBO	RDERS LLC - Tel	: 64381323							
ASSOCIATE	D MAIL RE	CEIVED						Viev	V All	Compose Case Mail
AIG_SG (		iks⊟	ort load TP GIA Report		er A	_	/iew All S	earch Tasks Completed On	eate New Crea	Task   Complete
No results.	23.23. <del>2</del> 2.23.2							rancii Featanan Tilli		nacon Tatifa

# Claim Documents

Photos/Images			3 per page	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	il Prin
1	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	✓
2	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
3	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	V
4	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	V
5	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	✓
6	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
7	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	~
8	24/12/18 10:55	General View	£ Load JPG	V
9	24/12/18 10:55	General View	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
10	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
11	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
12	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	~
13	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
14	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
15	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
16	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
17	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
18	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
19	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	~
20	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
21	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	~
22	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
23	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
24	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	~
25	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
26	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	£ Load JPG	~
27	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	~
28	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
29	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	£ Load JPG	V
30	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
31	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	£ Load JPG	~
32	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
33	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	<b>✓</b>
34	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	€ Load JPG	<b>V</b>
35	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	V
36	24/12/18 10:55	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	~

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Photos/Images		3 per page		V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnai	Print
Documentation		1 per p	oage 🔻	V	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnai	Print
1	20/12/18 10:49	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG18022019/ASBE2

Date:

26/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994772

Claimant Vehicle

SGA2115B

Insured Vehicle No:

SLP4892P

No: Date of Loss:

05/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0610071955SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SGA2115B

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 X (A) 27/10/2015 (Man. Year: 2015) Engine No:

L15B4023933

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

Chassis No: Odometer:

RU11103930 81779 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60R16

Front Left Side:

Falken 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Falken 6 mm Falken 6 mm

Front Right Side: Falken 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		4,210.64	2,532.64	1,678.00	39.85
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,900.00	700.00	1,200.00	63.16
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calcu	lated Gross Total (S\$)	6,110.64	3,232.64	2,878.00	47.10
Approved T	otal (Overridden) (S\$)		2,550.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	6,110.64	2,550.00	3,560.64	58.27

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/12/2018

Date Inspected:

10/12/2018 Inspected At:

Eunos Motor Service (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-64 AutoBay @

Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: Hiew May Fung



# REPAIR DETAILS

# Recommended Parts

. Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1		*FRT BUMPER	Torn	927.80 FL	*880.00 FL
1		*FRT LOWER BUMPER	Not Necessary	459.80 FL	*-FL
1		*FRT BUMPER RETAINER LH	Necessary	20.60 FL	*20.60 FL
1		*FRT FENDER LH	Repair	558.70 FL	*-FL
1		*FRT FENDER PROTECTOR LH	Cut	153.00 FL	*153.00 FL
1		*HEAD LAMP ASSY LH	Cracked	1,784.50 FL	*1,784.50 FL
1		*FRT GRILLE ASSY	Not Necessary	630.20 FL	*-FL
1		*FRT BUMPER RETAINER LH-BIG	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRT BUMPER FOG LAMP LH	Cracked	327.70 FL	*327.70 FL
1		*FRT BUMPER LAMP COVER LH	Not Necessary	45.00 FL	*-FL
1		*FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	321.00 FL	*-FL
Franchis	e part. L=ListIte	emDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	5,263.30	3,165.80
		- List Item Discount on L		1,052.66	633.16
			Total Parts (S\$)	4,210.64	2,532.64
		R	eport was unsubmitted	Total Parts (S\$)_	

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO SPRAY PAINTING AFFECTED PARTS	New	900.00	400.00
2	TO KNOCK,STRAIGHTEN ALL NECESSARY PARTS INCLUDING & REPLACING OF ALL DAMAGED PART	New	1,000.00	300.00
	Gross La	bour Cost (S\$)	1,900.00	700.00
	Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >